
Clipper® Executive Board 
June 17, 2019 Agenda Item 4a 

Current Clipper® System Update 

Subject: Update Board members on the current Clipper program. Clipper staff last updated 
this Board on the ongoing work and projects related to the current Clipper system at 
the May 2019 meeting.   

Background: Transactions and Sales 
Clipper processed 23.5 million transactions and settled $56.5 million in revenue in 
May. This level of activity is consistent with average seasonal volumes. 

Clipper Customer Education 
The third phase of the “Clipper Works for You” campaign targeting AC Transit and 
Muni riders will begin in July with transit advertising, digital advertising, Spanish 
and Chinese print ads, and outreach events. 

We are also in the middle of our annual end-of-fiscal-year notification about a variety 
of fare changes at SFMTA, AC Transit, San Francisco Bay Ferry and Golden Gate 
Transit.  

Implementation and Enhancement Projects 
Our current challenge is to keep the current system operational while finishing final 
projects for the current system (like the addition of new SMART stations and 
integration on SFMTA’s Central Subway and AC Transit’s Bus Rapid Transit). 
Added to this is the need to replace or move on-board devices as operators purchase 
new vehicles – all while keeping Cubic focused on delivering “accelerated 
deployment” to speed transactions and develop the Clipper mobile app. We have 
given operator staff a heads up that any new projects beyond those already in 
development will require approval of the Clipper Executive Board. For the status of 
projects, please see the attached Clipper Master Schedule. 

Other Clipper News 
American Express cards are now accepted as a payment method for transactions 
through the Clipper website (both desktop and mobile), and for orders placed over the 
phone. In addition, American Express is being accepted on a pilot basis for purchases 
at the Clipper TVMs in the Muni Embarcadero station and at the Embarcadero 
IPCSC. 

Attachments: Attachment A:  Clipper Master Schedule 

Carol Kuester 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % 
Complete

2 CONTRACTING PHASE Fri 2/6/15 0%

713 Caltrain TVM Clipper Integration (CO-226) 296 days Tue 7/3/18 Tue 8/20/19 62%

723 Means Based Fare Discount Clipper Coupon (CO-227) 249 days Wed 8/15/18 Mon 7/29/19 53%

760 BART Add Fare Machine (CN-166) 146 days Sun 12/30/18 Mon 7/22/19 19%

393 IMPLEMENTATION PHASE Wed 4/17/13 0%

10 BART Handheld Card Reader (HCR) Replacement (CO-213) 875 days Mon 3/28/16 Wed 7/31/19 95%

310 SFMTA Central Subway (CO-195) 1131 days Mon 5/2/16 Thu 8/27/20 23%

697 WETA Richmond & San Francisco Ferry Terminal Expansion (CO-225, CN-161) 419 days Thu 4/19/18 Wed 11/27/19 97%

627 BART E. Contra Costa & Silicon Valley Berryessa Extensions (eBART/SVBX) 
(CO-179-1, CN-145)

418 days Mon 4/30/18 Wed 12/4/19 21%

785 Means Based Fare Discount Clipper Coupon (CO-227) 380 days Mon 10/15/18 Fri 3/27/20 40%

492 AC Transit BRT Implementation, (CO-197 & CO-205) 174 days Tue 10/1/19 Fri 5/29/20 0%

1 BUS REPLACEMENT AND EXPANSION Fri 1/1/16 0%

636 SFMTA-New Flyer PO (New Flyer 317 Buses) 483 days Thu 7/27/17 Thu 5/30/19 98%

554 SFMTA-Historic Cars (9) 387 days Fri 3/9/18 Fri 8/30/19 80%

733 AC Transit (Gilig & New Flyers Buses) 135 days Wed 12/19/18 Tue 6/25/19 75%

743 VTA (41 New Flyer Buses) 30 days Mon 4/29/19 Fri 6/7/19 45%

741 Sonoma County Transit (4 buses) 4 days Tue 6/4/19 Fri 6/7/19 0%
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